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Glossary

15,196
Last reported odometer
reading

Vehicle Information:
2000 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE LIMITED
VIN: 1J4GW 58N 2YC168687
4 DR. WAGON/SPORT UTILITY

4.7L V8 MPI
4 WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

No accident / damage reported to CARFAX

At least 1 open recall

9 Detailed records available

 

 

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/25/11 at 4:06:50 PM (EST) . Other
information about this vehicle , including problems , may not have been reported to CARFAX . Use this report as one important tool , along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car .

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX .

No Issues
Reported

Structural / Frame Damage
No structural / frame damage reported to CARFAX .

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX .

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Rollback

No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX .

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.

Recall
Reported

Detailed History

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
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I' m here to help! Print and bring my SmartBuyer Checklist
when you go to test drive this 2000 Jeep Grand Cherokee
Limited.

View Full Glossary

10/12/1999   Ontario
Ministry of Transportation  

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/30/1999   New York
Motor Vehicle Dept .  

Title issued or updated
Vehicle recovered after theft

03/03/2000   Chrysler  Manufacturer Emissions recall issued
#8591 REPROGRAM PCM OBD CATALYST MONITOR
Click here for a copy of the owner letter for this Recall or call 1-
800-853-1403 if you have any questions or need additional information
on this recall.

06/11/2000   Ontario
Ministry of Transportation
Greater Toronto Area  

Registration issued or renewed

06/11/2000   Ontario
Ministry of Transportation
Central Ontario  

Registration issued or renewed

06/12/2000   Ontario
Ministry of Transportation
Greater Toronto Area  

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as
personal vehicle

Perform an Ontario lien search

12/11/2000   Chrysler  Manufacturer Emissions recall issued
#882 REPROGRAM PCM OBD READINESS CODES
Click here for a copy of the owner letter for this Recall or call 1-
800-853-1403 if you have any questions or need additional information
on this recall.

12/14/2000  15,196  Inspection Co.
Ontario  

Vehicle inspected
Anti -theft device present
at the time of inspection
Odometer reported as 24 ,456 kilometers

02/17/2003   Chrysler  Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Notification issued
#C 07 RECOMMENDATIONS FOR AVOIDING UNINTENDED
VEHICLE M
Click here for a copy of the owner letter for this Customer Satisfaction
Notification or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any questions or need
additional information on this Customer Satisfaction Notification.

 

 

Have Questions? Consumers , please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.eu

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner (s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle . Not all title transactions represent changes in
ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated
ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1994 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine , Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio , Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and
South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle 's estimated ownership history.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls also
suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle . Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired at no cost to
you.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a
CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2011 CARFAX Europe GmbH, an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patents Nos. 7,113,853; 7,505,838 and 7,596,512.
1/25/11 4:06 :50 PM ( EST)


